
EM SUBMISSION NO.: ~ fYi aD ‘Vt 2O13
PRESENTED: ~I &/‘/~

ADOPTED:________________

BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER:

Resolution Authorizing Change Order #2 to the Lockwood, Andrews & Newnam Contract for the
Implementation of Water Plant Operations

The City of Flint entered into a contract with Lockwood, Andrews & Newnam to study the feasibility
and develop cost estimates for utilizing the Water Plant as a primary drinking water source in an amount
not to exceed $171,000.00; and

Authorization is needed to enter into change order #2 to the existing contract no. 13-046 with Lockwood,
Andrews & Newnam for additional fInding of $962,800.00 for a total contract price not —to-exceed
$1,133,800.00. The additional services will include final design work, construction engineering
and necessary regulatory submittals to operate the Water Plant off the river until the KWA water
source is completed; and

These funds are made available in account in 591-536.100-801.000; and

IT RESOLVED, Appropriate City Officials are to do all things necessary to enter into change order #2 to
the existing contract no. 13-046 with Lockwood, Andrews & Newnam for an additional contract price of
$962,800.00 for a total contract price not-to-exceed $1,133,800.00. Funding will come from the account
591-536.100-801.000.

APPROVED AS FINANCE:

Director

ENACT________ FAIL__________ DATED //‘/ I —

Darnell Earley, Emergency Manager’

F iief Legal Officer

EM DISPOSITION:



RESOLUTION STAFF REVIEW

Date: October 30, 2013

Agenda Item Title: Resolution Authorizing Appropriate City Officials to Enter into Change
Order #2 Implementation of Water Plant Operations with Lockwood, Andrews & Newnam

Prepared by:
Daugherty A. Johnson III
Utilities Administrator

Summary of Proposed Action:
The City of Flint entered into a contract with Lockwood, Andrews & Newnam to study the feasibility and
develop cost estimates for utilizing the Water Plant as a primary drinlcing water source in an amount not
to exceed $171,000.00. The Utilities Department is requesting authorization to enter into change
order #2 to the existing contract no. 13-046 with Lockwood, Andrews & Newnam in the amount
of $962,800.00 for additional services. These services will include final design work,
construction engineering and necessary regulatory submittals to operate the Water Plant off the
river until the KWA water source is completed.

Financial Implications:
None

Budgeted Expenditure: Yes x No Please explain if no: Pre-encumbered?: Yes x
No Requisition: 130001571

Account No. 591-536.100-801.000

Other implications (i.e. collective bargaining):
No other implications are known at this time.

Staff Recommendation: Recommend Approval

Staff Person ____________________________

Daughter . Johnso III
Utilities Administrator


